the property satisfy all relevant legislation and have full certification where appropriate. While
not necessarily an exhaustive list, alterations noted at the time of our inspection include the
opening of the living/kitchen and patio doors to the rear.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

265,000
TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING

Valuation (£) and market comments

260,000
TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING.

Report author: Graeme Budge, MRICS

Company name: Graham & Sibbald Property Consultants Limited - Edinburgh

Address: 40 Torphichen Street
Edinburgh
EH3 8JB

Signed: Electronically Signed: 308272-af5e977f-3ad3

Date of report: 04/03/2026

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

260,000 TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS
STERLING

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 03/03/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 308272-af5e977f-3ad3
Surveyor: Graeme Budge MRICS Date: